a.   Private lot amenities, group amenities, or a mixture of private and group amenities. 447 

b.   Number of amenities: 448 

(1)   For fifty (50) to one hundred (100) units: two (2) group amenities 449 

(2)   For one hundred and one (101) to two hundred (200) units: three (3) group 450 
amenities 451 

(3)   For projects in excess of two hundred (200) units, add one (1) group amenity for 452 
each additional one hundred (100) units or fraction thereof. 453 

c.   Type of amenities:

[...]

All other licensing requirements and enforcement provision in Title 10 chapter 13 482 
section 23 apply. 483 

G.   Property Manager: The project or each individually platted unit shall have a local 484 
property manager who is available twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week 485 
and three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year. The local property manager must be able to 486 
be physically present at the STR to respond to emergencies and complaints within two (2) 487 
hours of being contacted. 488 

H.   Time Limitation: Building permits for construction within PD-STR zones shall be 489